



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Broward

License Number: 1621300

COLD STONE CREAMERY

License Type: Food

4535 WESTON RD , WESTON 33331

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 3755963

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Box of medley covers stored on floorsnd empty boxes stored in front of exit door in rear kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1619012

LEE'S SUSHI TO GO

License Type: Food

2985 W COMMERCIAL BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33309

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 3710240

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed at fire extinguisher next to back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Broward

License Number: 1626411

LUDLOW COFFEE SUPPLY

License Type: Food

110 E BROWARD BLVD STE 110 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 07/08/2026

Inspection Number: 3719990

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. In the kitchen. Maintenance switched the extinguishers **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1624996

HARBORWOOD

License Type: Food

100 E LAS OLAS BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 3736831

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Broward

License Number: 1624997

ELEV8

License Type: Food

100 E LAS OLAS BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 3742546

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Expired 7/2/26

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1624810

ICHIMORA

License Type: Food

124 SE 1 ST UNIT 116 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 3752979

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. At the steps, the silver extinguisher is under charged.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Collier

License Number: 2103384

NUNZIO'S TASTE OF ITALY

License Type: Food

3375 PINE RIDGE RD #104 , NAPLES 34109

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 3700789

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed a 15lb propane tank being used inside of building. Establishment is using Portable Propane Gas Burner inside of building without hood system. Operator turned off burner and removed propane tank outside at time of inspection. ****Corrective Action Taken****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2332423

BK 17402

License Type: Food

1101 WASHINGTON AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3714917

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher at kitchen entrance in the recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Dade

License Number: 2321587

QUESILLOS GUILIGUISTE

License Type: Food

11323 W FLAGLER ST , MIAMI 41148

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 3733884

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed small fryer on table next to hand sink at kitchen, no under hood system.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2322878

PIZZA HUT

License Type: Food

1529 SW 8 ST , MIAMI 55218

Insp Date: 07/07/2026

Inspection Number: 3733853

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed first side door exit blocked by a triple door beverage reach in cooler. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Dade

License Number: 2330151

COLD STONE CREAMERY

License Type: Food

9059 S DIXIE HWY , MIAMI 33156

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3722166

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed trash can and boxes blocking exit.
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Duval

License Number: 2653065

CRACKIN BLUE CRABS

License Type: Food

5960 RICHARD ST , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 1346749

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only.It's at home

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615866

CAVERN

License Type: Food

9825 SAN JOSE BLVD 18 , JACKSONVILLE 32257

Insp Date: 07/08/2026

Inspection Number: 3755663

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Establishment cooks raw beef burgers on flattop griddles in back kitchen. No hood system observed.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Hernando

License Number: 3750504

MAJOR LEAGUE HOT DOG

License Type: Food

7335 SPRING HILL DR. , SPRING HILL 34606

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 1329703

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-01-4

Observation

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Hillsborough

License Number: 3911745

GOLDEN CORRAL #842

License Type: Food

815 PROVIDENCE RD , BRANDON 33511

Insp Date: 07/08/2026

Inspection Number: 3755626

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3912947

KFC

License Type: Food

8201 FLORIDA AVE , TAMPA 33604

Insp Date: 07/08/2026

Inspection Number: 3740943

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Boxes blocking back door.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Lee

License Number: 4607827

DOMINO'S 3114

License Type: Food

17274 SAN CARLOS BLVD STE 201 , FORT MYERS 33931

Insp Date: 07/07/2026

Inspection Number: 3712712

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Rear exit door is dead bolted. Operator slide deadbolt to the open position. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4602427

WENDY'S

License Type: Food

15300 MCGREGOR BLVD , FORT MYERS 33908

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 3730690

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. Observed electrical outlet hanging from wires next to reach in freezer near ice machine and outside behind back kitchen exit door. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Lee

License Number: 4605943

P.F. CHANG'S CHINA BISTRO

License Type: Food

10081 GULF CENTER DR , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 07/08/2026

Inspection Number: 3701200

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. By back door of kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5105772

CORNERSTONE PIZZA

License Type: Food

5203 CORTEZ RD W STE 5 , BRADENTON 34210

Insp Date: 07/08/2026

Inspection Number: 3726923

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed their back fire exit door locked.Reviewed it with the owner.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Orange

License Number: 5814156

DOMINO'S

License Type: Food

6401 RALEIGH ST , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3718078

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door blocked by boxes

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5815599

HOLIDAY INN AND CANDLEWOOD SUITES

License Type: Food

626 LEE RD , ORLANDO 32810

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3663331

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler has been inspected. Awaiting certificate

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Palm Beach

License Number: 6013037

BAGEL BOSS

License Type: Food

22107 POWERLINE RD , BOCA RATON 33433

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3755977

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Ansul fire extinguisher on the floor in back kitchen. Manager put on shelf

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6019913

LA GRANJA RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

10590 W FOREST HILL BLVD , WELLINGTON 33414

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 3755928

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator operating with cook line and entire restaurant having a smoky appearance; hood system is not operating properly.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/11/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6218827

TACOS EL CARNAL LA CASA DEL TACO

License Type: Food

1310 CLEVELAND ST , CLEARWATER 33755

Insp Date: 07/08/2026

Inspection Number: 3713680

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked at back exit . Reviewed with manager . Manager unlocked the exit door For reporting purposes only. ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6218808

SHIPLEY DO-NUTS

License Type: Food

4000 ULMERTON RD , CLEARWATER 33762

Insp Date: 07/07/2026

Inspection Number: 3732945

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Back behind large floor mixer. Outlet broken wires hanging.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

Pinellas

License Number: 6207181

PARADISE RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

443 MAIN ST , SAFETY HARBOR 34695

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 3724008

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Gas can containing gasoline located inside of the building in storage area next to walk in cooler. For reporting purposes only.Operator removed gas can containing gasoline. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805021

BOCCA LUPO COAL FIRED PIZZA

License Type: Food

4301 AIDAN LANE , NORTH PORT 34287

Insp Date: 07/08/2026

Inspection Number: 3731384

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Observed the fire extinguisher located at the entrance to the kitchen in the red recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805021

BOCCA LUPO COAL FIRED PIZZA

License Type: Food

4301 AIDAN LANE , NORTH PORT 34287

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 3731384

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Observed the fire extinguisher located at the entrance to the kitchen in the red recharge zone. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-09: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/11/2026

St. Johns

License Number: 6502414

GRINGOS TACOS

License Type: Food

125 KING ST STE C , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32084

Insp Date: 07/08/2026

Inspection Number: 3754883

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

49-05-4

Observation

Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting purposes only. Gas powered sprayer and gas can sitting next to dry storage materials in outside shed.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407487

WAFFLE HOUSE #2291

License Type: Food

329 SEABREEZE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 07/09/2026

Inspection Number: 3722891

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. -abc extinguisher in recharge zone, mounted on wall by back door

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.